



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.973 OF 2025

Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.
Sadar Nagpur
-vs-

... Petitioner

The District Magistrate
cum The District Collector Nagpur
Nagpur and ors.

... Respondents

Ms Ashwini Athalye, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A. J. Gohokar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2025

P C :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. Notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 is accepted by Shri A. J. Gohokar, learned Assistant Government Pleader. He is granted time of two weeks to take instructions and file affidavit-in-reply.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to delete the names of respondent Nos.5 and 6 from the cause title.
5. Accordingly names of respondent Nos.5 and 6 are permitted to be deleted from the cause title. Deletion be carried out during the course of the day.
6. List on 20/03/2025.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)